Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC TEL: 717 237 6000
213 Market Street FAX: 717237 6019
8™ Floor

Harrisburg, PA 17101

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Karen O. Moury
717.237.6036
kmoury@eckertseamans.com

February 10, 2022

Via Email

Hon. Eranda Vero

Hon. Gail M. Chiodo
Administrative Law Judges
PA Public Utility Commission
801 Market St., Suite 4603
Philadelphia, PA 19107
evero@pa.gov
gchiodo@pa.gov

Re:  Implementation of Chapter 32 of the Public Utility Code Regarding Pittsburgh Water
and Sewer Authority — Stage 2 (Chapters 14 and 56), Docket Nos. M-2018-2640802
and M-2018-2640803

Dear Judges Vero and Chiodo:

On behalf of the Pittsburgh Water and Sewer Authority, enclosed please find the Rejoinder
Testimony of Julie A Quigley St. No. 1-RJ in the above-referenced matter. Copies to be served
in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service.

Please note that this rejoinder testimony is being served via email only. Please contact me if you
would like to receive a hard copy via first class mail as well.

Sincerely,

Jo| Ranea O. Moury

Karen O. Moury
KOM/Iww

Enclosure

cc: Cert. of Service w/enc.
Pamela McNeal (via email only pmcneal@pa.gov)
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (COS only)

101347098.1



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of PWSA’s Rejoinder Testimony upon the

persons listed below in the manner indicated in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code

Section 1.54.

Via Email Only

Sharon Webb, Esq.

Erin K. Fure, Esq.

Office of Small Business Advocate
Forum Place Building

555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101
swebb@pa.gov

efure(@pa.gov

Christine Maloni Hoover, Esq.
Erin L. Gannon, Esq.

Lauren E. Guerra, Esq.
Lauren Myers, Esq.

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut St., 5" F1., Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
choover@paoca.org
egannon(@paoca.org
lguerra@paoca.org
LMyers@paoca.org

Barbara R. Alexander
83 Wedgewood Drive
Winthrop, ME 04364
barbalexand@gmail.com

Gina L. Miller, Esq.

Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
Commonwealth Keystone Building
400 North St., 2™ Floor West
Harrisburg, PA 17120
ginmiller@pa.gov

John W. Sweet, Esq.

Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq.

Ria M. Pereira, Esq.

The Pennsylvania Utility Law Project
118 Locust St.

Harrisburg, PA 17101
pulp@pautilitylawproject.org

Dated: February 10, 2022

100250041.1

Thomas J. Sniscak, Esq.

Kevin J. McKeon, Esq.

Whitney E. Snyder, Esq.

Hawke McKeon & Sniscak, LLP
100 North Tenth Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
tisniscak(@hmslegal.com
kimckeon@hmslegal.com
wesnyder@hmslegal.com

John F. Doherty, Esq.

Laurence H. Baumiller, Esq.

City of Pittsburgh Department of Law
City-County Building, Suite 313

414 Grant Street

Pittsburgh, PA 15219
John.doherty@pittsburghpa.gov
Lawrence.baumiller@pittsburghpa.gov

Harold J. Woods, Jr., P.E.

Howard J. Woods, Jr. & Associates, L.L.C.
49 Overhill Road

East Brunswich, NJ 08816-4211
howard@howardwoods.com

Brian Kalcic

Excel Consulting

225 S. Meramec Ave., Suite 720T
St. Louis, MO 63105
Excel.consulting@sbcglobal.net

[¢] Raren O. Woary

Karen O. Moury, Esq.






